Instruction Manual
Electric Drives
and Controls Pneumatics Service
Linear Motion and
Assembly TechnologiesHydraulics
Rexroth Frequency Converter
EFC 3600
R912004886

①: The complete type code for frequency converter is: EFC3600-
xKxx-xPx-xDA-7P-NNNN, for details please see "17.3 Appendix 3:
Type Coding" in the Operating Instructions.
②: 2 screws are needed for mounting of EFC 3600 frame 1, 2 and 3.
③: 4 screws are needed for mounting of EFC 3600 frame 4.
EFC 3600 Bosch Rexroth AG
Mechanical Installation
DOK-RCON03-EFC-3600***-IN02-EN-P 3/35
Fig. 1-2:   Frame 1, 2, 3
Bosch Rexroth AG
Mechanical Installation
  EFC 3600
4/35 DOK-RCON03-EFC-3600***-IN02-EN-P
Fig. 1-3:   Frame 4
EFC 3600 Bosch Rexroth AG
Mechanical Installation
DOK-RCON03-EFC-3600***-IN02-EN-P 5/35
2 Electric Installation
2.1 Cable Specifications
2.1.1 Power Connection
Depending on rating, the frequency converters are available in different sizes.
For the device to function perfectly, flexible cables with corresponding wire end
sleeves must be used during the electric installation. The fuses, cable cross-sec-
tions and tightening torques required for the mounting screws are listed below.
M
od
el
Input side Output side Screw torque
for power
cable terminals
[Nm / lb-in]
(screw size)
PE
No
m
in
al
cu
rre
nt
of
 Fu
se
 [A
]
Ca
bl
e s
ize
[m
m
2  /
AW
G]
Ca
bl
e s
ize
[m
m
2  /
AW
G]
Ca
bl
e s
ize
[m
m
2  /
AW
G]